Anheuser-Busch InBev nv/sa One Busch Place St. Louis, Missouri 63118

T 314 577 2022 F 314 577 9977

www.ab-inbev.com



November 16, 2009

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are in the process of creating a new COP report given the creation of our new company Anheuser-Busch InBev.

We believe this new report will be provide stakeholders with an up-to-date account of the most relevant actions of the combined company and a clear articulation of our dream and detailed plan to become the Best Beer Company in a Better World.

We hereby ask for an extension period (against the former InBev's COP deadline) to adjust to a new reporting cycle for the combined organizations.

This will allow us to post a COP that describes our new company's global efforts and a continued commitment to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact.

Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by May 2010.

Kind regards,

Carol Clark

Global Vice President

Carol M. Clark

Beer & Better World